PM Instrumentation | 59 rue Emile Deschanel | F-92400 Courbevoie | France
+33(0)1 46 91 93 32 | contact@pm-instrumentation.com | www.pm-instrumentation.com
LX-PA
Low-Cost Ratiometric Voltage Output
RANGE
2................... 2" (50 mm)
2.8............. 2.8" (70 mm)
3.8............. 3.8" (96 mm)

  Ranges 30" to 50" ...................125,000 full stroke cycles
ENVIRONMENTAL
 Operating Temperature .............-25°C to 75°C
 Storage Temperature .................-50°C to 80°C
 Operating Humidity ...................95 R.H. max. non-condensing
 Vibration ....................................15 G’s 0.1 ms max.
 Shock ........................................50 G’s 0.1 ms max.
 Ingress Protection ..................... IP-40 (NEMA 1)
TABLE 1
MODEL RANGE NOMINAL OUTPUT[2]
AT 1 VDC INPUT VOLTAGE
NOMINAL WIRE
ROPE TENSION
(inch) (mm) (mV/in) (mV/mm) (oz) (N)
LX-PA-2 2 50 469 18.5 16 4.4
LX-PA-2.8 2.8 70 341 13.4 10 2.8
LX-PA-3.8 3.8 96 258 10.1 8 2.2
LX-PA-4.7 4.7 120 207 8.1 6 1.7
LX-PA-10 10 250 88 3.5 16 4.4
LX-PA-15 15 380 64 2.5 10 2.8
LX-PA-20 20 500 49 1.9 8 2.2
LX-PA-25 25 625 39 1.5 6 1.7
LX-PA-30 30 750 32 1.3 10 2.8
LX-PA-40 40 1000 24 1.0 8 2.2
LX-PA-50 50 1250 20 0.8 6 1.7
FOOTNOTES TO SPECIFICATIONS
1. Supplemental Data section located at end of LX Series pages.
2. To Calculate nominal output in application, multiply nominal ouput shown by
  excitation voltage of application.

FOOTNOTES TO SPECIFICATIONS
1.   Supplemental Data section located at end of LX Series pages.
2.  Resolution shown is for times one counting mode. Resolution may be increased by a factor of
  four with interface electronics capable of quadrature times 4 counting mode.
3. Resolution shown is a calculation based upon the capstan diameter, wire rope diameter and
  line count of the encoding device.  Tolerance on resolution accounts for resolutional differences from
  unit to unit due to manufacturing tolerances on the capstan and wire rope.  In practice, the
  output count in a given unit of travel is an integer.
TABLE 2
MODEL RANGE RESOLUTION[2]
RESOLUTION
TOLERANCE[3]
NOMINAL WIRE
ROPE TENSION
(inch) (mm) counts/inch counts/mm (oz) (N)
LX-EP-10 10 250 113.5 4.46 ±.50% 16 4.4
LX-EP-15 15 380 82.5 3.25 ±.35% 10 2.8
LX-EP-20 20 500 62.3 2.45 ±.35% 8 2.2
LX-EP-25 25 625 50.4 1.98 ±.35% 6 1.7
LX-EP-30 30 750 82.5 3.25 ±.35% 10 2.8
LX-EP-40 40 1000 62.3 2.45 ±.35% 8 2.2
LX-EP-50 50 1250 50.4 1.98 ±.35% 6 1.7
OUTPUT STAGE CONNECTION DIAGRAMSTANDARD OUTPUT
WAVEFORM
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL